OWB86
Oil-Fired Water Boiler - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210928
January 2021
AFUE up to 86.2%
Heating Input − 112,000 to 217,000 Btuh
OWB 86 - 3 - 01
Series

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
W A T E R  H E A T I N G  /  B O I L E R S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Revision Number
01 = 1st Generation
AFUE
86 = 86%
NOTE - �OWB86 OIL BOILERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE IN CANADA!
OWB86 / Page 2
CONTENTS
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
APPROVALS
•	 AHRI Certified
•	 Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiencies based on US DOE test procedures and FTC labeling regulations
•	 Certified by CSA International for the U.S.
•	 Boiler heat exchanger assemblies are constructed and hydrostatically tested in accordance with American Society of
Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code Section IV Standards for cast iron heating boilers
WARRANTY
•	 Cast iron boiler assembly:
•	 Limited twenty years in residential applications only
•	 Limited one year in non-residential applications
•	 All other covered components:
•	 Limited five-years in residential applications
•	 Limited one year in non-residential installations
NOTE - Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate included with unit for specific details.
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
•	 Three models with heating inputs of 112,000 to 217,000
Btuh
•	 AFUE - Up to 86.2%
•	 May be used in a wide variety of applications including
radiant floor heating, baseboard heating and zoned
heating systems
•	 Compact size allows easy installation in a basement or
utility room
•	 Each unit factory test operated to ensure proper
operation
HEATING SYSTEM
Beckett™ Flame-Retention AFG Oil Burner
•	 Smooth operating, high-pressure atomizing type burner
blends oil and air to attain maximum efficiency
•	 Heavy duty motor drives quiet operating blower wheel
and fuel pump
•	 Air turbo injector directs combustion air for smooth
ignition
•	 Flame retention head is designed to agitate and mix oil
and air for complete combustion and highest efficiency
•	 120VAC primary safety control and ceramic glazed
electrodes which provide a safe continuous flame
•	 Factory installed cadmium sulfide cell flame detector
and primary safety control that provides complete
shutdown in case of flame failure
•	 All burner parts are easily removable for servicing
•	 Burner is U.L. listed, C.S.A. according to ANSI Standard
296
•	 Burner is factory installed and wired in the unit
•	 Nozzle is furnished and factory installed
NOTE - OWB86-4 model is shipped for higher 175k heating
capacity operation.
140k nozzle is furnished with the unit for field